HA
17
5000Série
Series
Séries
Series
H-5000 - H-15000 - HK - L-7000 - ST
Matériaux
Materials
Pressions de service maxi
Max working pressures
Acier (codification HA) Steel (HA part numbers)
●  Corps : Acier zingué bichromaté
●  Douille : Acier zingué bichromaté
●  Clapets : Acier zingué bichromaté
● Ressorts : Inox
● Billes : Inox
● Joints : Nitrile
(Viton ou EPDM sur demande)
(Joints EPDM 41B suivant NF L 17-241)
● Body: Zinc-plated steel, bichromate
● Sleeve: Zinc-plated steel, bichromate
● Valves: Zinc-plated steel, bichromate
● Springs: Stainless steel
● Balls:  Stainless steel
● Seals: Nitrile
(Viton or EPDM upon request)
(EPDM 41B seals to NF L 17-241)
Bouchons de protection Dust caps and plugs
●  Dural anodisé ● Anodised aluminium
1000 bar /
700 bar /
600 bar /
500 bar /
400 bar /
300 bar /
200 bar /
150 bar /
100 bar /
14500 psi
10150 psi
8700 psi
7250 psi
5800 psi
4350 psi
2900 psi
2175 psi
1450 psi
Pour des pressions pulsées en position déconnectée, veuillez appliquer un coefficient de x0,5
For pulsating pressures when disconnected apply a multiplier of 0.5
1/8”
1/4”
3/8”
1/2”
3/4”
1”
1”1/4
1”1/2
2”
3,8
5,7
7,6
10,3
14,2
16,5
20,5
25,8
34,7
taille
size
DN / ND
(mm) connecté ou déconnecté / connected or disconnected
pression de service / working pressure